UNIVERSITY OF GHANA

PROVISIONAL SCHEDULE OF ACADEMIC FEES FOR THE 2024 — 2025 ACADEMIC YEAR

GHANAIAN STUDENTS
SCHEDULE A: UNDERGRADUATE - REGULAR

SCIENCE

THIRD  APPROVE

COLLEGE OF BASIC AND APPLIED

AGRICULTURE

REGULAR APPROVED  PARTY D FEES APPROVED

STUDENTS FEES ADDITION 2024-
S 2025
GH¢ GH¢ GH¢

FRESHMEN - 100 2,828.00 255.00 3,083.00

CONTINUING —200, 2,283.00 255.00 2,538.00
300 & 400

LEVEL 200&300

- 2,892.00  255.00 3,147.00

Breakdown of third party fees(Undergraduates):
SRC Hostel Development Levy - GHC 100

75th Anniversary Legacy Project - GHC 100

SRC welfare - GHC 50

Reprographic fees - GHC 5

FEES

GHC¢

2,910.00

2,365.00

2,974.00

THIRD APPROVED

PARTY
ADDITIONS

GH¢

255.00

255.00

255.00

FEES 2024-
2025

GH¢

3,165.00

2,620.00

3,229.00

APPLIED SCIENCES
oy T v
ADDITIONS 2025

GH¢ GH¢ GH¢
2,987.00 255.00 3,242.00
2,442.00 255.00 2,697.00
3,051.00 255.00 3,306.00

VETERINARY

APPROVED
FEES

GH¢

2,987.00

2,853.00

3,462.00

THIRD APPROVED
PARTY  FEES 2024-
ADDITIONS 2025

GHC¢ GH¢

255.00 3,242.00

255.00 3,108.00

255.00 3,717.00



SCHEDULE B: UNDERGRADUATE - FULL FEE PAYING

SCIENCE AGRICULTURE APPLIED SCIENCES VETERINARY
FULL-FEE PAYING APPROVED IEIRDAN QEREONED APPROVED UIRD ALY APPROVED ggllalfr]\)( ALFSOITTED) | AIAFHOAED gzgrz ?]li)gSR g(‘)/zEf-
3 - PARTY  FEES 2024- e PARTY  FEES 2024- FEES ADDITIo FEES 2024- FEES ADDITIO T
ADDITIONS 2025 ADDITIONS 2025 NS 2025 NS
GH¢ GH¢ GH¢ GH¢ GH¢ GH¢ GH¢ GH¢ GH¢ GH¢ GH¢ GH¢

FRESHMEN-100  ¢771.00 25500 7,026.00 6,853.00 25500 7,108.00 8518.00 25500 8773.00 851800 25500 8,773.00

CONTINUING - 6.563.00

200, 300 & 6,226.00 255.00 6,481.00 6,308.00 255.00 T 7,973.00 255.00 8,228.00 8,384.00 255.00 8,639.00
400

LEVEL 200&300 ]

FRESHMEN 6,835.00 255.00 7,090.00 6,917.00 255.00 S 8,582.00 255.00 8,837.00 8,993.00 255.00 9,248.00

Breakdown of third party fees(Undergraduates):
SRC Hostel Development Levy - GHC 100

75t Anniversary Legacy Project - GHC 100

SRC welfare - GHC 50

Reprographic fees - GHC 5



SCHEDULE C: NON-DEGREE - SANDWICH

SANDWICH DIPLOMA

FRESHMEN

CONTINUING

Breakdown of third party fees (Undergraduates):

SRC Hostel Development Levy - GHC 100
75t Anniversary Legacy Project - GHC 100
SRC welfare - GHC 50

Reprographic fees - GHC 5

APPROVED FEES

GHC¢

2,344.00

2,063.00

AGRICULTURE
THIRD PARTY APPROVED FEES
ADDITIONS 2024-2025
GHe GHC¢
255.00 2,599.00
255.00 2,318.00



SCHEDULE D: POSTGRADUATE - SCIENCES

POSTGRADUATE - SCIENCES APPROVED
FEES
GH¢
ONE YEAR MA 12,689.00
ONE YEAR MSC. 13,650.00
M. PHIL & TWO YEAR MSC -
YEAR ONE 14,127.00
M. PHIL & TWO YEAR MSC -
YEAR TWO 12,901.00
ONE YEAR MPHIL PROG. 13,510.00

Breakdown of third party fees (Postgraduates):

GRASAG Development Levy - GHC 250

75 Anniversary Legacy Project - GHC 100
Reprographic fees - GHC 5

GRASAG Dues Top up - GHC 30

1ST TIER

GH¢

385.00

385.00

385.00

385.00

385.00

THIRD PARTY APPROVED FEES

ADDITIONS 2024-2025

GH¢

13,074.00

14,035.00

14,512.00

13,286.00

13,895.00

APPROVED

FEES

GH¢

11,143.00

12,104.00

12,581.00

11,355.00

11,964.00

2ND TIER

THIRD PARTY
ADDITIONS

GH¢

385.00

385.00

385.00

385.00

385.00

APPROVED
FEES 2024-

2025

GH¢

11,528.00

12,489.00

12,866.00

11,740.00

12,349.00



SCHEDULE D: POSTGRADUATE - SCIENCES

3RD TIER

SCIENCE & AGRIC

POSTGRADUATE -

SCIENCES APPROVED FEES THIRD PARTY APPROVED FEES

ADDITIONS 2024-2025
GH¢ GH¢ GH¢

ONE YEAR MSC. 8,010.00 385.00 8,395.00
M. PHIL & TWO YEAR MSC -

YEAR ONE 8,486.00 S 8,871.00
M. PHIL & TWO YEAR MSC -

YEAR TWO 7,260.00 S 7,645.00
ONE YEAR MPHIL PROG. 7.869.00 385.00 8,254.00

Breakdown of third party fees (Postgraduates):

GRASAG Development Levy- GHC 250

75% Anniversary Legacy Project - GHC 100

Reprographic fees - GHC 5
GRASAG Dues Top up - GHC 30

APPROVED FEES

GH¢

8,155.00

8,631.00

7,405.00

8,014.00

APPLIED SCIENCES

THIRD PARTY
ADDITIONS

GH¢

385.00

385.00

385.00

385.00

APPROVED FEES
2024-2025

GH¢

8,540.00

9,016.00

7,790.00

8,399.00



MSC APPLIED STATISTICS
COST ITEMS

EVENING AND WEEKEND
THIRD PARTY ~ APPROVED FEES
APPROVEDFEES s pprTioNs 2024-2025
GHC¢ GHC¢ GHC
YEAR ONE 16,015.00 385.00 16,400.00
MSC EXECUTIVE MASTERS IN FISHERIES ADMINISTRATION AND
MANAGEMENT
COST ITEMS EVENING AND WEEKEND
THIRD PARTY ~ APPROVED FEES
APPROVEDFEES = spprTioNs 2024-2025
GHC¢ GH¢ GHC
YEAR ONE 20,100.00 385.00 20,485.00

Breakdown of third party fees (Postgraduates):
GRASAG Development Levy- GHC 250

75% Anniversary Legacy Project - GHC 100
Reprographic fees - GHC 5

GRASAG Dues Top up - GHC 30



ONE YEAR MSC — WEEKEND/EVENING

COST ITEMS YEAR ONE
THIRD PARTY ~ APPROVED FEES
APPROVEDFEES s pprTIoNS 2024-2025
GHC¢ GHC¢ GH¢
YEAR ONE 12,517.00 385.00 12,902.00

SCHEDULE E: PHD - FULL TIME

SCIENCE/AGRIC/APPLIED SCI

PHD - FULLTIVE approvEpFEss  THIRDPARTY  APPROVED FEgs
GH¢ GH¢ GH¢

YEAR ONE 11,309.00 385.00 11,694.00

YEAR TWO 11,374.00 385.00 11,759.00

YEAR THREE 15,181.00 385.00 15,566.00

YEAR FOUR 11,374.00 385.00 11,759.00

Breakdown of third party fees (Postgraduates):
GRASAG Development Levy - GHC 250

75% Anniversary Legacy Project - GHC 100
Reprographic fees - GHC 5

GRASAG Dues Top up - GHC 30



SCHEDULE F: PHD -
PART TIME

SCIENCE/AGRIC/APPLIED SCI
APPROVED FEES 2024-

PHD - PART TIME APPROVED FEES THIRD PARTY ADDITIONS
GH¢ GH¢
YEAR ONE 12,070.00 385.00
YEAR TWO 12,448.00 385.00
YEAR THREE 15,890.00 385.00
YEAR FOUR 15,890.00 385.00
YEAR FIVE 15,890.00 385.00
YEAR SIX (FINAL YEAR) 12,448.00 385.00

Breakdown of third party fees (Postgraduates):
GRASAG Development Levy - GHC 250

75 Anniversary Legacy Project - GHC 100
Reprographic fees - GHC 5

GRASAG Dues Top up - GHC 30

SCHEDULE G: THESIS EXTENSION AND REFERRAL

THESIS EXTENSION
POSTGRADUATE

GHC¢

ONE YEAR MSC 1,909.00

M. PHIL & TWO YEAR MSC 1,909.00

PHD 3,177.00

2025

GH¢

12,455.00
12,833.00

16,275.00
16,275.00
16,275.00
12,833.00

THESIS REFERRAL

GH¢

3,540.00

3,540.00

5,079.00



INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS

SCHEDULE A: NON-DEGREE & UNDERGRADUATE

UNDERGRADUATE SCIENCE/AGRIC APPLIED SCIENCE/VETERINARY.
AFRICAN NON- AFRICAN AFRICAN NON- AFRICAN
NATIONALS NATIONALS NATIONALS NATIONALS
usD usD usD usbD
FRESHMEN - 100 4,882.00 5,794.00 6,406.00 8,203.00
CONTNUING -200 , 300 & 400 4,812.00 5,724.00 6,336.00 8,133.00
SCHEDULE B: POSTGRADUATE MASTERS
POSTGRADUATE FOREIGN WEST AFRICAN NATIONALS OTHER AFRICAN NATIONALS
usD usD usD
ONE YEAR MSC 9,178.00 5,467.00 6,952.00



SCHEDULE C: POSTGRADUATE MPHIL & TWO-YEAR MASTERS PROG.

POSTGRADUATE

MPHIL & TWO-YEAR MSC PROG.

- SCI/AGRIC

- APPLIED SCIENCES

YEAR TWO

SCHEDULE D: PHD

PHD - FULL TIME

YEAR ONE
YEAR TWO
YEAR THREE

YEAR FOUR

FOREIGN

usbD

9,128.00

9,578.00

4,609.00

WEST AFRICAN
NATIONALS

usD

5,417.00

5,642.00

4,609.00

PHD

usD

OTHER AFRICAN
NATIONALS

usD

6,901.00

7,217.00

4,609.00

6,892.00

6,428.00

6,428.00

6,428.00



SCHEDULE E: THESIS EXTENSION AND REFERRAL

POSTGRADUATE THESIS EXTENSION

UsD
ONE YEAR MSC 300.00
M. PHIL & TWO YEAR MSC 300.00
PHD 750.00

SCHEDULE F: OTHER PROG.

VISITING VISITING OCCASIONAL RESEARCH

STUDENTS STUDENTS (VISITING) AFFILIATION
OTHER FOREIGN

PROGRAMME ONE YEAR b e ONEYEAR
SEMESTER ~ SEMESTER
usD usD uSD Usb
FRESHMEN

4717.00 2,462.00 2,662.00 2,285.00

THESIS REFERRAL
usD
600.00
600.00
1,100.00

RESEARCH  RESEARCH
AFFILIATION  AFFILIATION

THREE
ONE
MONTHS OR
SEMESTER LESS
usbD usb
1,242.00 880.00
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