

**UNIVERSITY OF GHANA**

**PROVISIONAL SCHEDULE OF ACADEMIC FEES FOR THE 2024 – 2025 ACADEMIC YEAR**

**COLLEGE OF BASIC AND APPLIED**

**GHANAIAN STUDENTS**

**SCHEDULE A: UNDERGRADUATE - REGULAR**

REGULAR STUDENTS	SCIENCE			AGRICULTURE			APPLIED SCIENCES			VETERINARY		
	APPROVED FEES	THIRD PARTY ADDITIONS	APPROVED FEES 2024-2025	APPROVED FEES	THIRD PARTY ADDITIONS	APPROVED FEES 2024-2025	APPROVED FEES	THIRD PARTY ADDITIONS	APPROVED FEES 2024-2025	APPROVED FEES	THIRD PARTY ADDITIONS	APPROVED FEES 2024-2025
	GHC	GHC	GHC	GHC	GHC	GHC	GHC	GHC	GHC	GHC	GHC	GHC
FRESHMEN - 100	2,828.00	255.00	<b>3,083.00</b>	2,910.00	255.00	<b>3,165.00</b>	2,987.00	255.00	<b>3,242.00</b>	2,987.00	255.00	<b>3,242.00</b>
CONTINUING – 200, 300 & 400	2,283.00	255.00	<b>2,538.00</b>	2,365.00	255.00	<b>2,620.00</b>	2,442.00	255.00	<b>2,697.00</b>	2,853.00	255.00	<b>3,108.00</b>
LEVEL 200&300 FRESHMEN	2,892.00	255.00	<b>3,147.00</b>	2,974.00	255.00	<b>3,229.00</b>	3,051.00	255.00	<b>3,306.00</b>	3,462.00	255.00	<b>3,717.00</b>

**Breakdown of third party fees(Undergraduates):**

**SRC Hostel Development Levy - GHC 100**

**75<sup>th</sup> Anniversary Legacy Project - GHC 100**

**SRC welfare - GHC 50**

**Reprographic fees - GHC 5**

## SCHEDULE B: UNDERGRADUATE - FULL FEE PAYING

FULL-FEE PAYING	SCIENCE			AGRICULTURE			APPLIED SCIENCES			VETERINARY		
	APPROVED FEES	THIRD PARTY ADDITIONS	APPROVED FEES 2024-2025	APPROVED FEES	THIRD PARTY ADDITIONS	APPROVED FEES 2024-2025	APPROVED FEES	THIRD PARTY ADDITIONS	APPROVED FEES 2024-2025	APPROVED FEES	THIRD PARTY ADDITIONS	APPROVED FEES 2024-2025
	GHC	GHC	GHC	GHC	GHC	GHC	GHC	GHC	GHC	GHC	GHC	GHC
FRESHMEN – 100	6,771.00	255.00	<b>7,026.00</b>	6,853.00	255.00	<b>7,108.00</b>	8,518.00	255.00	<b>8,773.00</b>	8,518.00	255.00	<b>8,773.00</b>
CONTINUING – 200, 300 & 400	6,226.00	255.00	<b>6,481.00</b>	6,308.00	255.00	<b>6,563.00</b>	7,973.00	255.00	<b>8,228.00</b>	8,384.00	255.00	<b>8,639.00</b>
LEVEL 200&300 FRESHMEN	6,835.00	255.00	<b>7,090.00</b>	6,917.00	255.00	<b>7,172.00</b>	8,582.00	255.00	<b>8,837.00</b>	8,993.00	255.00	<b>9,248.00</b>

### Breakdown of third party fees(Undergraduates):

SRC Hostel Development Levy – GHC 100

75<sup>th</sup> Anniversary Legacy Project – GHC 100

SRC welfare – GHC 50

Reprographic fees – GHC 5

<b>SCHEDULE C: NON-DEGREE - SANDWICH</b>			
SANDWICH DIPLOMA	<b>AGRICULTURE</b>		
	APPROVED FEES	THIRD PARTY ADDITIONS	<b>APPROVED FEES 2024-2025</b>
	GHC	GHC	GHC
FRESHMEN	2,344.00	255.00	<b>2,599.00</b>
CONTINUING	2,063.00	255.00	<b>2,318.00</b>

**Breakdown of third party fees (Undergraduates):**

- SRC Hostel Development Levy - GHC 100**
- 75<sup>th</sup> Anniversary Legacy Project - GHC 100**
- SRC welfare - GHC 50**
- Reprographic fees - GHC 5**

**SCHEDULE D: POSTGRADUATE - SCIENCES**

POSTGRADUATE - SCIENCES	1ST TIER			2ND TIER		
	APPROVED FEES	THIRD PARTY ADDITIONS	APPROVED FEES 2024-2025	APPROVED FEES	THIRD PARTY ADDITIONS	APPROVED FEES 2024-2025
	GH¢	GH¢	GH¢	GH¢	GH¢	GH¢
ONE YEAR MA	12,689.00	385.00	<b>13,074.00</b>	11,143.00	385.00	<b>11,528.00</b>
ONE YEAR MSC.	13,650.00	385.00	<b>14,035.00</b>	12,104.00	385.00	<b>12,489.00</b>
M. PHIL & TWO YEAR MSC - YEAR ONE	14,127.00	385.00	<b>14,512.00</b>	12,581.00	385.00	<b>12,866.00</b>
M. PHIL & TWO YEAR MSC - YEAR TWO	12,901.00	385.00	<b>13,286.00</b>	11,355.00	385.00	<b>11,740.00</b>
ONE YEAR MPHIL PROG.	13,510.00	385.00	<b>13,895.00</b>	11,964.00	385.00	<b>12,349.00</b>

**Breakdown of third party fees (Postgraduates):**  
**GRASAG Development Levy – GHC 250**  
**75<sup>th</sup> Anniversary Legacy Project – GHC 100**  
**Reprographic fees – GHC 5**  
**GRASAG Dues Top up – GHC 30**

## SCHEDULE D: POSTGRADUATE - SCIENCES

POSTGRADUATE - SCIENCES	3RD TIER					
	SCIENCE & AGRIC			APPLIED SCIENCES		
	APPROVED FEES	THIRD PARTY ADDITIONS	APPROVED FEES 2024-2025	APPROVED FEES	THIRD PARTY ADDITIONS	APPROVED FEES 2024-2025
	GH¢	GH¢	GH¢	GH¢	GH¢	GH¢
ONE YEAR MSC.	8,010.00	385.00	<b>8,395.00</b>	8,155.00	385.00	<b>8,540.00</b>
M. PHIL & TWO YEAR MSC - YEAR ONE	8,486.00	385.00	<b>8,871.00</b>	8,631.00	385.00	<b>9,016.00</b>
M. PHIL & TWO YEAR MSC - YEAR TWO	7,260.00	385.00	<b>7,645.00</b>	7,405.00	385.00	<b>7,790.00</b>
ONE YEAR MPHIL PROG.	7,869.00	385.00	<b>8,254.00</b>	8,014.00	385.00	<b>8,399.00</b>

**Breakdown of third party fees (Postgraduates):**  
**GRASAG Development Levy – GHC 250**  
**75<sup>th</sup> Anniversary Legacy Project – GHC 100**  
**Reprographic fees – GHC 5**  
**GRASAG Dues Top up – GHC 30**

<b>MSC APPLIED STATISTICS</b>			
COST ITEMS	<b>EVENING AND WEEKEND</b>		
	APPROVED FEES	THIRD PARTY ADDITIONS	APPROVED FEES 2024-2025
	GHC	GHC	GHC
YEAR ONE	16,015.00	385.00	<b>16,400.00</b>

<b>MSC EXECUTIVE MASTERS IN FISHERIES ADMINISTRATION AND MANAGEMENT</b>			
COST ITEMS	<b>EVENING AND WEEKEND</b>		
	APPROVED FEES	THIRD PARTY ADDITIONS	APPROVED FEES 2024-2025
	GHC	GHC	GHC
YEAR ONE	20,100.00	385.00	<b>20,485.00</b>

**Breakdown of third party fees (Postgraduates):**  
**GRASAG Development Levy - GHC 250**  
**75<sup>th</sup> Anniversary Legacy Project - GHC 100**  
**Reprographic fees - GHC 5**  
**GRASAG Dues Top up - GHC 30**

<b>ONE YEAR MSC – WEEKEND/EVENING</b>			
COST ITEMS	<b>YEAR ONE</b>		
	APPROVED FEES	THIRD PARTY ADDITIONS	APPROVED FEES 2024-2025
	GHC	GHC	GHC
YEAR ONE	12,517.00	385.00	<b>12,902.00</b>

<b>SCHEDULE E: PHD - FULL TIME</b>			
PHD - FULL TIME	<b>SCIENCE/AGRIC/APPLIED SCI</b>		
	APPROVED FEES	THIRD PARTY ADDITIONS	APPROVED FEES 2024-2025
	GHC	GHC	GHC
YEAR ONE	11,309.00	385.00	<b>11,694.00</b>
YEAR TWO	11,374.00	385.00	<b>11,759.00</b>
YEAR THREE	15,181.00	385.00	<b>15,566.00</b>
YEAR FOUR	11,374.00	385.00	<b>11,759.00</b>

**Breakdown of third party fees (Postgraduates):**

**GRASAG Development Levy – GHC 250**

**75<sup>th</sup> Anniversary Legacy Project – GHC 100**

**Reprographic fees – GHC 5**

**GRASAG Dues Top up – GHC 30**

<b>SCHEDULE F: PHD - PART TIME</b>			
PHD - PART TIME	<b>SCIENCE/AGRIC/APPLIED SCI</b>		
	APPROVED FEES	THIRD PARTY ADDITIONS	APPROVED FEES 2024-2025
	GHC	GHC	GHC
YEAR ONE	12,070.00	385.00	<b>12,455.00</b>
YEAR TWO	12,448.00	385.00	<b>12,833.00</b>
YEAR THREE	15,890.00	385.00	<b>16,275.00</b>
YEAR FOUR	15,890.00	385.00	<b>16,275.00</b>
YEAR FIVE	15,890.00	385.00	<b>16,275.00</b>
YEAR SIX (FINAL YEAR)	12,448.00	385.00	<b>12,833.00</b>

**Breakdown of third party fees (Postgraduates):**

- GRASAG Development Levy – GHC 250**
- 75<sup>th</sup> Anniversary Legacy Project – GHC 100**
- Reprographic fees – GHC 5**
- GRASAG Dues Top up – GHC 30**

<b>SCHEDULE G: THESIS EXTENSION AND REFERRAL</b>		
POSTGRADUATE	THESIS EXTENSION	THESIS REFERRAL
	GHC	GHC
ONE YEAR MSC	1,909.00	3,540.00
M. PHIL & TWO YEAR MSC	1,909.00	3,540.00
PHD	3,177.00	5,079.00

# INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS

## SCHEDULE A: NON-DEGREE & UNDERGRADUATE

UNDERGRADUATE	SCIENCE/AGRIC		APPLIED SCIENCE/VETERINARY.	
	AFRICAN NATIONALS	NON- AFRICAN NATIONALS	AFRICAN NATIONALS	NON- AFRICAN NATIONALS
	USD	USD	USD	USD
FRESHMEN - 100	4,882.00	5,794.00	6,406.00	8,203.00
CONTNUING - 200 , 300 & 400	4,812.00	5,724.00	6,336.00	8,133.00

## SCHEDULE B: POSTGRADUATE MASTERS

POSTGRADUATE	FOREIGN	WEST AFRICAN NATIONALS	OTHER AFRICAN NATIONALS
	USD	USD	USD
ONE YEAR MSC	9,178.00	5,467.00	6,952.00

**SCHEDULE C: POSTGRADUATE MPhil & TWO-YEAR MASTERS PROG.**

POSTGRADUATE	FOREIGN	WEST AFRICAN NATIONALS	OTHER AFRICAN NATIONALS
MPHIL & TWO-YEAR MSC PROG.	USD	USD	USD
- SCI/AGRIC	9,128.00	5,417.00	6,901.00
- APPLIED SCIENCES	9,578.00	5,642.00	7,217.00
YEAR TWO	4,609.00	4,609.00	4,609.00

**SCHEDULE D: PHD**

PHD - FULL TIME	PHD
	USD
YEAR ONE	6,892.00
YEAR TWO	6,428.00
YEAR THREE	6,428.00
YEAR FOUR	6,428.00

<b>SCHEDULE E: THESIS EXTENSION AND REFERRAL</b>		
POSTGRADUATE	THESIS EXTENSION	THESIS REFERRAL
	USD	USD
ONE YEAR MSC	300.00	600.00
M. PHIL & TWO YEAR MSC	300.00	600.00
PHD	750.00	1,100.00

<b>SCHEDULE F: OTHER PROG.</b>						
OTHER FOREIGN PROGRAMME	VISITING STUDENTS	VISITING STUDENTS	OCCASIONAL (VISITING)	RESEARCH AFFILIATION	RESEARCH AFFILIATION	RESEARCH AFFILIATION
	ONE YEAR	ONE SEMESTER	ONE SEMESTER	ONE YEAR	ONE SEMESTER	THREE MONTHS OR LESS
	USD	USD	USD	USD	USD	USD
FRESHMEN	4717.00	2,462.00	2,662.00	2,285.00	1,242.00	880.00